

**2012 No. 811**

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, ENGLAND AND  
WALES**

**The Controlled Waste (England and Wales) Regulations 2012**

ISBN 978-0-11-152209-7

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 10, Schedule 1, paragraph 4(7), line two: "...section 45(1) of..." should read "...section 43(1) of...";

Page 10, Schedule 1, paragraph 4(7), line three: "...section 45(4A)(a) of..." should read "...section 43(4A)(a) of...";

Page 10, footnote (a) should read: "1988 c. 41. Relevant amendments were made by the Local Government Act 2003 (c. 26), section 61 and the Localism Act 2011 (c. 20), section 70 and Schedule 25, Part 11."; and

Page 10, footnote (b), line one: "...section 45(4A)(a) where section 45(4B) applies..." should read "...section 43(4A)(a) where section 43(4B) applies...".

*May 2012*